Occupants of The Rectory from Census Records

1939 Register

1911 Census

1901 Census

1891 Census

1881 Census

Name

Herbert H Collyer

Phyllis M Collyer

Record officially closed
Record officially closed
Record officially closed

Emily Hague

Stanley A Hague

Record officially closed
Record officially closed
Victor Hague

Joan P Hague

Record officially closed
Mabel Ward (later Robinson)
Muriel | Charlton (later Spendlove)

Samuel George Rees
William Ernest Stapleford
Emily Florence Stapleford
Dorothy Ellen Stapleford
Evelyn May Stapleford

Rev. Samuel George Rees
Maria Bailey
Ernest Stapleford

Rev. John Peckleton Power
Harriet Rebecca Power
Florence Edith Power
Geraldine Hanora Power
Sarah Bailey

Janet Adkins

Rose Ann Ward

Stevenson G Bellairs
Florence E Bellairs
Laura F Bellairs
Rachel E Bellairs
Gilbert N M Bellairs
Penny G Symington

Sex
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18/06/1903
01/01/1900

18/11/1904
01/02/1928

08/06/1934
06/11/1937

19/06/1926
18/05/1905

83

29

29
2
1

73
55
19

72
69
36
32
29

39

55
41
11
10
8
33

Head
Head
Wife
Daughter
Daughter

Head
Housekeeper
Domestic servant

Head
Wife
Daughter
Daughter
Cook
Servant
Servant

Head
Wife
Daughter
Daughter
Son
Governess

Occupation (where recorded)

Clerk in Holy Orders

Unpaid domestic duties

Unpaid domestic duties

At school

At school
Under school age

School
School teacher

Rector
Groom & gardener
Housekeeper

Rector
Housekeeper
Domestic servant

Rector

Cook
Domestic servant
House maid

Rector
Rector's wife

Governess / teacher

Place of Birth

North Walsham, Norfolk

Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire

Walsham, Norfolk
Stonesby, Leicestershire
Ab Kettleby, Leicestershire

Hinckley, Leicestershire

Lewes, Sussex

West Cowes, Isle of Wight
Enderby, Leicestershire

Nether Broughton, Leicestershire
Tasburgh, Norfolk

South Croxton, Leicestershire

Narborough, Leicestershire
Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
Market Harborough, Leicestershire



1871 Census

1861 Census

1851 Census

1841 Census

Ann Brutnell
Florence Foister
Emma Holmes
Edward Huddleston

Stevenson Gilbert Bellairs
Florence Elizabeth Bellairs
Lora Florence Bellairs
Rachel Elizabeth Bellairs
Jane Smith

Elizabeth Wood

Ruth Chamberlin

William Foister

Stevenson Gilbert Bellairs
Mary Ann Haney

Ruth Dent

William Goodhill

George Norman
Louisa Julia Norman
Florence E Norman
Julia C Norman
Richard Norman
Edward Norman
Emmelius R Norman
Elizabeth Giles
Mary Brewin
Elizabeth Saddler
Elizabeth Brewin
Charles Ecob

George Norman
Louisa Norman
Cecil Norman
Florence Norman
Mary Dent

Jane Cox

Mary Huckaby
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33
19
16
23

45
31

2 mths

Servant
Servant
Servant
Servant

Head
Wife
Daughter
Daughter
Servant
Servant
Servant
Servant

Head

Servant
Servant
Servant

Head
Wife
Daughter
Daughter
Son

Son

Son
Servant
Servant
Servant
Servant
Servant

Cook (domestic)
Parlour maid (domestic)
Housemaid (domestic)
Groom

Rector of Goadby Marwood
Rector's wife

Rector's daughter

Rector's daughter

Cook

Nursemaid

Housemaid

Groom

Rector of Goadby Marwood
General servant

General servant

Groom

Magistrate and farmer
Employing the labour

House servant
House servant
House servant
House servant
House servant

Independent

Female servant
Female servant
Female servant

Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
Hungarton, Leicestershire

Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire

Narborough, Leicestershire
Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
Clawson, Leicestershire
Barkestone, Leicestershire
Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
Scalford, Leicestershire

Narborough, Leicestershire
Belgrave, Leicestershire

Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
Luckenfield [Leconfield], Yorkshire

Melton, Leicestershire
Lubbenham, Leicestershire
Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
Nottingham, Nottinghamshire
Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
Waltham, Leicestershire

Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire

Leicestershire
Leicestershire
Leicestershire
Leicestershire
Leicestershire
Leicestershire
Leicestershire



