Occupants of The Rectory from Census Records

	Name	Sex	M Status	Age or DOB	Relationship	Occupation (where recorded)	Place of Birth
1939 Register	Herbert H Collyer	М	М	18/06/1903	}	Clerk in Holy Orders	
	Phyllis M Collyer	F	M	01/01/1900)	Unpaid domestic duties	
	Record officially closed						
	Record officially closed						
	Record officially closed						
	Emily Hague	F	M	18/11/1904	ļ	Unpaid domestic duties	
	Stanley A Hague	M	S	01/02/1928	}	At school	
	Record officially closed						
	Record officially closed						
	Victor Hague	M	S	08/06/1934		At school	
	Joan P Hague	F	S	06/11/1937	•	Under school age	
	Record officially closed						
	Mabel Ward (later Robinson)	F	S	19/06/1926		School	
	Muriel I Charlton (later Spendlove)	F	S	18/05/1905	S S	School teacher	
1911 Census	Samuel George Rees	М	W	83	Head	Rector	North Walsham, Norfolk
	William Ernest Stapleford	M	M	29	Head	Groom & gardener	Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
	Emily Florence Stapleford	F	M	29	Wife	Housekeeper	Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
	Dorothy Ellen Stapleford			2	Daughter		Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
	Evelyn May Stapleford			1	Daughter		Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
1901 Census	Rev. Samuel George Rees	М	W	73	Head	Rector	Walsham, Norfolk
	Maria Bailey	F	S	55	Housekeeper	Housekeeper	Stonesby, Leicestershire
	Ernest Stapleford	М	S	19	Domestic servant	Domestic servant	Ab Kettleby, Leicestershire
1891 Census	Rev. John Peckleton Power	М	М	72	Head	Rector	Hinckley, Leicestershire
	Harriet Rebecca Power	F	M	69	Wife		Lewes, Sussex
	Florence Edith Power	F	S	36	Daughter		West Cowes, Isle of Wight
	Geraldine Hanora Power	F	S	32	Daughter		Enderby, Leicestershire
	Sarah Bailey	F	S	29	Cook	Cook	Nether Broughton, Leicestershire
	Janet Adkins	F	S		Servant	Domestic servant	Tasburgh, Norfolk
	Rose Ann Ward	F	S	39	Servant	House maid	South Croxton, Leicestershire
1881 Census	Stevenson G Bellairs	М	М	55	Head	Rector	Narborough, Leicestershire
	Florence E Bellairs	F	М	41	Wife	Rector's wife	Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
	Laura F Bellairs	F	S	11	Daughter		Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
	Rachel E Bellairs	F	S	10	Daughter		Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
	Gilbert N M Bellairs	M	S	8	Son		Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
	Penny G Symington	F	S	33	Governess	Governess / teacher	Market Harborough, Leicestershire

	Ann Brutnell	F	S	33	Servant	Cook (domestic)	Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
	Florence Foister	F	S	19	Servant	Parlour maid (domestic)	Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
	Emma Holmes	F	S	16	Servant	Housemaid (domestic)	Hungarton, Leicestershire
	Edward Huddleston	М	S	23	Servant	Groom	Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
1871 Census	Stevenson Gilbert Bellairs	М	М	45	Head	Rector of Goadby Marwood	Narborough, Leicestershire
	Florence Elizabeth Bellairs	F	M	31	Wife	Rector's wife	Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
	Lora Florence Bellairs	F	S	1	Daughter	Rector's daughter	Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
	Rachel Elizabeth Bellairs	F	S	2 mths	Daughter	Rector's daughter	Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
	Jane Smith	F	S	46	Servant	Cook	Clawson, Leicestershire
	Elizabeth Wood	F	S	23	Servant	Nursemaid	Barkestone, Leicestershire
	Ruth Chamberlin	F	S	15	Servant	Housemaid	Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
	William Foister	М	S	19	Servant	Groom	Scalford, Leicestershire
1861 Census	Stevenson Gilbert Bellairs	М	S	35	Head	Rector of Goadby Marwood	Narborough, Leicestershire
	Mary Ann Haney	F	S	35	Servant	General servant	Belgrave, Leicestershire
	Ruth Dent	F	S	16	Servant	General servant	Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
	William Goodhill	М	S	15	Servant	Groom	Luckenfield [Leconfield], Yorkshire
1851 Census	George Norman	М	М	40	Head	Magistrate and farmer	Melton, Leicestershire
	Louisa Julia Norman	F	М	37	Wife	Employing the labour	Lubbenham, Leicestershire
	Florence E Norman	F	S	11	Daughter		Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
	Julia C Norman	F	S	9	Daughter		Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
	Richard Norman	М	S	7	Son		Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
	Edward Norman	М	S	5	Son		Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
	Emmelius R Norman	М	S	2	Son		Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
	Elizabeth Giles	F	S	25	Servant	House servant	Nottingham, Nottinghamshire
	Mary Brewin	F	S	21	Servant	House servant	Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
	, Elizabeth Saddler	F	S	24	Servant	House servant	Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
	Elizabeth Brewin	F	S	18	Servant	House servant	Waltham, Leicestershire
	Charles Ecob	М	S	18	Servant	House servant	Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
1841 Census	George Norman	М		30		Independent	Leicestershire
	Louisa Norman	F		25		·	Leicestershire
	Cecil Norman	М		3			Leicestershire
	Florence Norman	F		1			Leicestershire
	Mary Dent	F		20		Female servant	Leicestershire
	Jane Cox	F		20		Female servant	Leicestershire
	Mary Huckaby	•		20		Female servant	Leicestershire